

BID-TABULATION SHEET
City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division
2019/24 LOW POINT DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ()

						Bidder1		Bidder2		Bidder3	
						Iowa Water & Waste Systems LLC 2110 Marjie Eisenhower Ave Boone, IA 50036		On-Track Construction 1435 West F Ave Nevada, IA 50201		Keller Excavating 1133 155th Street Boone, IA 50036	
		Bid Date: 4/2/25		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Division 1 - General										
	(Not Used)										
	Division 2 - Earthwork										
2.1	Excavation, Class 10	cy	5	300.00	\$1,500.00	75	\$375.00	75	\$375.00	200	\$1,000.00
2.2	Removal of Structure, Segmental Block Retaining Wall	ea	1	2000.00	\$2,000.00	3000	\$3,000.00	2850	\$2,850.00	40000	\$40,000.00
	Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling										
	(Not Used)										
	Division 4 - Sewers and Drains										
4.1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 12" dia.	lf	19.3	150.00	\$2,895.00	120	\$2,316.00	400	\$7,720.00	200	\$3,860.00
4.2	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15" dia.	lf	176.5	150.00	\$26,475.00	137	\$24,180.50	200	\$35,300.00	225	\$39,712.50
4.3	Storm Sewer, Trenched, DIP, 12" dia.	lf	45	150.00	\$6,750.00	200	\$9,000.00	450	\$20,250.00	300	\$13,500.00
4.4	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18" dia.	lf	124	150.00	\$18,600.00	145	\$17,980.00	150	\$18,600.00	250	\$31,000.00
4.5	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 24" dia.	lf	4	150.00	\$600.00	155	\$620.00	1000	\$4,000.00	275	\$1,100.00
4.6	Storm Sewer, Trenched, HDPE, 6" dia.	lf	10.5	150.00	\$1,575.00	350	\$3,675.00	210	\$2,205.00	150	\$1,575.00
4.7	Storm Sewer, Trenched, HDPE, 8" dia.	lf	10	150.00	\$1,500.00	300	\$3,000.00	230	\$2,300.00	175	\$1,750.00
4.8	Linear Trench Drain, Neenah R-4999-L6	lf	48	300.00	\$14,400.00	550	\$26,400.00	655	\$31,440.00	750	\$36,000.00
4.9	Linear Trench Drain, Neenah R-4999-B	lf	57.5	300.00	\$17,250.00	550	\$31,625.00	480	\$27,600.00	540	\$31,050.00
4.10	Removal of Storm Sewer, RCP, 24"	lf	4	30.00	\$120.00	20	\$80.00	100	\$400.00	100	\$400.00
4.11	Removal of Storm Sewer, RCP, 18"	lf	78	30.00	\$2,340.00	20	\$1,560.00	70	\$5,460.00	100	\$7,800.00
4.12	Removal of Storm Sewer, ?, 12"	lf	48	30.00	\$1,440.00	20	\$960.00	65	\$3,120.00	100	\$4,800.00
4.13	Removal of Storm Sewer, Unknown	lf	74	30.00	\$2,220.00	20	\$1,480.00	65	\$4,810.00	100	\$7,400.00
4.14	Removal of Storm Sewer, PVC, 6"	lf	4	30.00	\$120.00	10	\$40.00	60	\$240.00	100	\$400.00
4.15	Storm Sewer Abandonment, Plug, 12"	ea	2	400.00	\$800.00	190	\$380.00	2000	\$4,000.00	1000	\$2,000.00
4.16	Relocation of Pipe Apron, RCP, 18"	ea	1	800.00	\$800.00	400	\$400.00	1755	\$1,755.00	6000	\$6,000.00
4.17	Subdrain, HDPE, 4"	lf	42	30.00	\$1,260.00	150	\$6,300.00	65	\$2,730.00	50	\$2,100.00
	Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances										
	Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewers										
6.1	Manhole Type SW-401, 48" dia.	ea	4	7000.00	\$28,000.00	7000	\$28,000.00	7000	\$28,000.00	15000	\$60,000.00
6.2	Intake Type SW-501	ea	3	7000.00	\$21,000.00	5000	\$15,000.00	5200	\$15,600.00	6000	\$18,000.00
6.3	Intake Type SW-503	ea	2	7000.00	\$14,000.00	8500	\$17,000.00	8500	\$17,000.00	9000	\$18,000.00
6.4	Intake Type SW-505	ea	8	7000.00	\$56,000.00	7000	\$56,000.00	8100	\$64,800.00	10000	\$80,000.00
6.5	Intake Type SW-506	ea	2	7000.00	\$14,000.00	7500	\$15,000.00	12250	\$24,500.00	13000	\$26,000.00
6.6	Intake Type SW-511	ea	1	7000.00	\$7,000.00	3500	\$3,500.00	5300	\$5,300.00	6000	\$6,000.00
6.7	Intake Type SW-513	ea	1	7000.00	\$7,000.00	3500	\$3,500.00	11505	\$11,505.00	10000	\$10,000.00
6.8	Intake Type SW-514	ea		7000.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	11000	\$0.00	25000	\$0.00
6.9	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	ea	4	2000.00	\$8,000.00	500	\$2,000.00	2000	\$8,000.00	3000	\$12,000.00
6.10	Connect to Existing Intake	ea	10	2500.00	\$25,000.00	1000	\$10,000.00	1500	\$15,000.00	5000	\$50,000.00
6.11	Remove Intake/Manhole	ea	8	1400.00	\$11,200.00	1000	\$8,000.00	1500	\$12,000.00	2000	\$16,000.00
	Division 7 - Streets and Related Work										
7.1	Curb and Gutter, PCC, 30" Wide x 8" thick, C mix	lf	102	50.00	\$5,100.00	62	\$6,324.00	130	\$13,260.00	137	\$13,974.00
7.2	Removal of Sidewalk/Shared Use Path/Driveway	sy	280.2	20.00	\$5,604.00	20	\$5,604.00	15	\$4,203.00	50	\$14,010.00
7.3	Removal of Curb & Gutter	lf	102	20.00	\$2,040.00	25	\$2,550.00	18	\$1,836.00	50	\$5,100.00
7.4	Sidewalk, PCC, 4" depth	sy	45.7	75.00	\$3,427.50	105	\$4,798.50	100	\$4,570.00	108	\$4,935.60
7.5	Sidewalk, PCC, 5" depth	sy	95.1	75.00	\$7,132.50	100	\$9,510.00	140	\$13,314.00	159	\$15,120.90
7.6	Sidewalk, PCC, 6" depth	sy	11.2	75.00	\$840.00	110	\$1,232.00	300	\$3,360.00	322	\$3,606.40
7.7	Detectable Warning	sf	30	60.00	\$1,800.00	65	\$1,950.00	40	\$1,200.00	48	\$1,440.00
7.8	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6" depth	sy	139.1	80.00	\$11,128.00	82	\$11,406.20	120	\$16,692.00	101	\$14,049.10
7.9	Full Depth Patches, PCC, 8" depth	sy	492.9	225.00	\$110,902.50	185	\$91,186.50	210	\$103,509.00	180	\$88,722.00
	Division 8 - Traffic Control										
8.1	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	25000.00	\$25,000.00	13000	\$13,000.00	7000	\$7,000.00	30000	\$30,000.00
	Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping										
9.1	Rolled Erosion Control, RECP Type 2.A	sy	125	10.00	\$1,250.00	15	\$1,875.00	8	\$1,000.00	6	\$750.00
9.2	Segmental Block Retaining Wall	sf	130	125.00	\$16,250.00	135	\$17,550.00	150	\$19,500.00	129	\$16,770.00
9.3	Concrete Steps, Type A, Ramp	sf	17.5	150.00	\$2,625.00	280	\$4,900.00	180	\$3,150.00	222	\$3,885.00
9.4	Handrail, Powder Coated	lf	14.5	100.00	\$1,450.00	275	\$3,987.50	120	\$1,740.00	305	\$4,422.50
9.5	Turf Repair	ls	1	6000.00	\$6,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00	13000	\$13,000.00	5340	\$5,340.00
	Division 10 - Demolition										
	(Not Used)										

BID-TABULATION SHEET
City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division
2019/24 LOW POINT DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ()

						Bidder1 Iowa Water & Waste Systems LLC 2110 Mamie Eisenhower Ave Boone, IA 50036		Bidder2 On-Track Construction 1435 West F Ave Nevada, IA 50201		Bidder3 Keller Excavating 1133 155th Street Boone, IA 50036	
NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<i>Division 11 - Miscellaneous</i>										
11.1	Construction Survey/Staking	ls	1	6000.00	\$6,000.00	13500	\$13,500.00	8500	\$8,500.00	10000	\$10,000.00
11.2	Mobilization	ls	1	10000.00	\$10,000.00	35000	\$35,000.00	100000	\$100,000.00	60000	\$60,000.00
11.3	Concrete Washout	ls	1	7000.00	\$7,000.00	2500	\$2,500.00	2000	\$2,000.00	1200	\$1,200.00
	SUBTOTAL BASE BID				\$517,394.50		\$523,245.20		\$694,694.00		\$820,773.00